
21 MAY CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991 /18-continued 

TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 

TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 

TCU 

I 

Tariff 
Item 

9503.90,09 
9504.30.00 

9506.39.00 
9506. 99.19 
9603. 90 .19 
9608 .10 .01) 
9608.10.09) 
9608. 10.09 

Tariff 
Item 

0811. 10.09 
7210.49.31 

Tariff 
Item 

2106.90.09 
3004.90.19 
3208. 10. 29) 
3208.90.29) 
3210.00,09) 
3907.30.09 
3919.90.09 
39.20 
3923.10.19 
4009.30.00 
4016.99.61) 
87.14) 
6002.43.09 
8301.40.00 
84.13 
8433.19.09 
8481. 80 .19 
8516.79.19 
87.14) 
4016.99.61) 
9015. 80. 00 
9406.00.01 

Tariff 
Item 

1108. 13.00 
3209. 10.09 

4803.00.01 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

Plastic toy vehicles, pushalong Free Free 
Coin operated amusement machine incorporating prize retriever Free Free 
and rotary turntable 
Golf practise nets Free Free 
Inflatable swimming pool kit (unassembled) Free Free 
Magnetic eraser with removal pads for enamel steel whiteboards Free Free 
Retractable pen set Free Free 

Ball point pen with letter opener attached Free Free 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 
Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

12642kg frozen strawberries ex ''TNT Express'' 17 October 1990 Free 
Coil steel (2450kg imported on IE TAS0003639 of 8 November 1990) Free 

Description of Goods 

Royal ... packs 
Peri tosteri 1, ... 21 
Hoba ... coatings 

Epikote ... resin 
Flex-mark ... 1,000 mm) 
Footwear ... fabric 
Plastic ... entry 
Fuel ... 7 
Component ... wheels 

Panne ... fabric 
Schlage ... locksets 
Jabsco ... pumps 
P.T.O. ... attachments 
Component vacuum 
Component switch 
Component wheels 

Rain ... type 
Infra ... unit 

Description of Goods 

Potato starch B.P 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Bonni flow - being a sealant acrylic primer, specially suited 
for manufacture of wall claddings and panels 
Acid free tissue paper size 750 x 1000mm 

NOTE 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

985336H 
985192F 

985423B 
985437B 
985311B 
985263J 

985064D 

Ref. 
No. 

985063F 
985026A 

Ref. 
No. 

980963F 
982363J 
721345L 

820527C 
420677A 
780672J 
740321G 
801585G 
840352L 

984443A 
982678F 
927816J 
721459G 
931075E 
940002J 
840352L 

205072C 
980722F 

Ref. 
No. 

982610G 
985312L 

984787B 

1635 

Effective 
From To 

3/91 
2/91 

3/91 
3/91 
2/91 
2/91 

1/91 

Effective 
From To 

10/90 10/90 
11/90 11/90 

4/92 

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed 
purposes and conditions as 1 isted in the Second Schedule to this notice, w! II not be pub! !shed in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of May 1991. M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce. 


