Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/18-continued

	Tariff			Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
CU	9503.90.09	Plastic toy vehicles, pushalong	Free	Free	99	985336H	3/91	
rcu	9504.30.00	Coin operated amusement machine incorporating prize retriever and rotary turntable	Free	Free	99	985192F	2/91	• •
CU	9506.39.00	Golf practise nets	Free	Free	99	985423B	3/91	
CU	9506.99.19	Inflatable swimming pool kit (unassembled)	Free	Free	99	985437B	3/91	
CU.	9603.90.19	Magnetic eraser with removal pads for enamel steel whiteboards	Free	Free	99	985311B	2/91	
CU	9608.10.01)	Retractable pen set	Free	Free	99	985263J	2/91	
	9608.10.09)	·						
CU	9608.10.09	Ball point pen with letter opener attached	Free	Free	99	985064D	1/91	

SECOND SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

			Part					
	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	II	Ref.	Effect	ive
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No	From	То
TCU	0811.10.09	12642kg frozen strawberries ex ''TNT Express'' 17 October 1990	Free	Free	99	985063F	10/90	10/90
TCU	7210.49.31	Coil steel (2450kg imported on IE TASO003639 of 8 November 1990)	Free	Free	99	985026A	11/90	11/90

THIRD SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Withdrawn

	Tariff				Ref.	
	Item	Description of Goods		 	No.	
TCU	2106.90.09	Royal packs		 	980963F	
TCU	3004.90.19	Peritosteril, 21		 	982363J	
TCU	3208.10.29)	Hoba coatings	••	 	721345L	
	3208.90.29)					
	3210.00.09)					
TCU	3907.30.09	Epikote resin		 	820527C	
TCU	3919.90.09	Flex-mark 1,000 mm)		 	420677A	
TCU	39.20	Footwear fabric		 	780672J	
TCU	3923.10.19	Plastic entry	••	 	740321G	
TCU	4009.30.00	Fuel 7	• •	 	801585G	
TCU	4016.99.61)	Component wheels		 	840352L	
	87.14)					
TCU	6002.43.09	Panne fabric	• •	 	984443A	
TCU	8301.40.00	Schlage locksets		 • •	982678F	
TCU	84.13	Jabsco pumps		 	927816J	
TCU	8433.19.09	P.T.O attachments		 	721459G	 4/92
TCU	8481.80.19	Component vacuum	••	 	931075E	
TCU	8516.79.19	Component switch	• •	 	940002J	
TCU	87.14)	Component wheels		 • •	840352L	 • •
	4016.99.61)					
TCU	, 9015.80.00	Rain type	• •	 • •	205072C	
TCU	9406.00.01	Infra unit		 	980722F	

FOURTH SCHEDULE Applications for Concessions Declined

	Tariff	inspirous in the control of the cont	Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No.
TCU	1108.13.00	Potato starch B.P	982610G
TCU	3209.10.09	Bonniflow — being a sealant acrylic primer, specially suited for manufacture of wall claddings and panels	985312L
TCU	4803.00.01	Acid free tissue paper size 750 x 1000mm	984787B

NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the $\it Gazette$. Dated at Wellington this 16th day of May 1991.

 ${\tt M.R.}$ TURNER, Ministry of Commerce.